

## Outdoor Lighting Code Committee Hybrid Meeting Notice Wednesday, May 7, 2025, 1:00 pm

Pursuant to A.R.S.§ 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Outdoor Lighting Code Committee and the general public that the Committee will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public on:

**In-person**, the meeting will be held at 110 E Pennington St, 1st floor, Tucson, Arizona 85701 in the Pennington Street Garage conference room. The room will be open to the public 10 minutes before the meeting.

**In remote format,** please join the Outdoor Lighting Code meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. Members of the public may view and listen to the meeting online by going to the <u>Outdoor Lighting Code Committee website</u> and clicking "Click Here To Join Meeting" at the top of the page.

You can also join the meeting by using the Microsoft Teams information below.

Microsoft Teams Join the meeting now Meeting ID: 289 955 070 47 Passcode: Vb7pu2uu

## Dial in by phone +1 213-293-2303,,57336470# United States, Los Angeles <u>Find a local number</u> Phone conference ID: 573 364 70#

For further information, contact: Christina Anaya, 520-837-4870, Christina.Anaya@Tucsonaz.gov

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes/Legal Action Report April 2, 2025
- 3. Subcommittee Report
  - a. Shielding: Fixture housings (factory, listed, other), festoon lighting, landscape lighting
  - b. Table 401.1 Lumens per acre adjustments
    - i. Optional tables based on use and correlated color temperature (CCT)
    - ii. Incentivized for omitting blue wavelengths
    - iii. Simplified residential for parcels/lots less than one acre
- 4. Definitions: residential, modification
- 5. Future agenda items: *developed area*
- 6. Code Enforcement
- 7. Call to the audience
- 8. Adjournment

## Meeting invitation: Outdoor Light Code Committee (OLCC) Meeting Time: 1:00 pm

Topic: